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Basildon Borough Boundary Review 2022 Draft proposals for 14 wards x 3 councillors = total 42
councillors Submitted by Malcolm Reid 208 Beambridge Basildon SS13 3NF
malcolmreid@blueyonder.co.uk Notes The total 2028 electorate is 142805 = an average ward
electorate of 10200 These proposals mean there are no changes to seven wards (50%) -Billericay
East, Billericay West, Fryerns, Laindon Park, Lee Chapel North, Pitsea North West and Wickford
North. The Fryens Ward is slightly larger than the others but only slightly larger that the proposed
Burstead Ward and I believe in line with the variance allowable. Plus it maintains a distinctive and
long standing Basildon community to remain in one ward. New Wards: Langdon Hills. Lee Chapel
South polling district (PD) added from Nethermayne Ward. This reverts back to a ward that was in
existence prior to 1979. Nethermayne - to be renamed Clay Hill Ward. This is the remainder of the
current Nethermayne ward plus Bardfield and Vange Hill PDs form the currant Vange Ward. I am
suggesting that this be renamed Clay Hill Ward. This is the main road that traverses the whole
ward rather than the Nethermayne road which is now on the western edge of the ward. Pitsea
South East. St Chads PD added from the current Vange Ward. This means that both sides of Vange
High Road will be in the same ward, St. Martin’s - to be renamed Barstable Ward. Luncies PD
added to the current ward. This almost re-establishes the old Barstable Ward that existed prior to
1979. I am suggesting that this be renamed Barstable Ward to reflect the change. Burstead.
Support Steeple View PD being added from Crouch Ward Crouch Ward. This brings together the
more rural parts of Basildon Borough plus the western PDs of Wickord.
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Basildon Borough Boundary Review 2022

Draft for 14 wards x 3
Billericay East BA Chantry
BB Norsey
BCStMary's

Billericay West

Burstead

Crouch

Frvemns

Laindon Pk

Langdon Hills

Lee Chapel North

Nethermayne - to be
renamed Clay Hill

Pitsea North Wesr

Pitsea South East

St Martins - To be
renamed Barstable

Wickford North

Wickford Park

BD Sunnymede
(no change)

BE Gooseberry Green
BF Hannakins Farm
BG Lake Meadows
BH Queens Park

(no change)

Bl Great Burstead
BJ Little Burstead
BK South Green
BL Summerdale
BM Tye Common
BS Steeple View

BN Noak Bridge

BO Ramsden B'House-A
BP Ramsden B'House-B.
B8Q Ramsden Crays-A
BR Ramsden Crays-B
EA/A Bromfords

EB St Peters

BT Craylands
BU Honeypot
BV St Andrews
BW Whitmore
BX Willows
(no change)

BY Dunton
BZ King Edward
CA Merrylands
8 Millhouse
CC New Century
(no chanae)

DA Dry Street

DB Gt Berry

DF Lee Chapel South
DG Marks Hill

CD Bluehouse

CE Holy Trinity
CF St Pauls

CG Somercotes
(no chanae)

DD Glenmere

DE Kingswood

DF/B Westley Green
DG Mistley

DS Bardfield

DV Vange Hill

DH Briscoe

DI Chalvedon
DJ Nevendon
DK Northlands
DL Tanswell
DM Trenham
(no chanae)

DN Bowers Gifford
DO Eversly

DP Rokescroft

DQ Ryedne

DR St Michaels

DU St Chads

CH Fairhouse
€I Ghylgrove
CJ Timberlog
DT Luncies

EC Barn Hall
ED Highdliffe
EE Shotgate
EF Swan

(no chanae

EA/B Bromfords

El The Wick East

Electors2021

2604
2153
2683
1987

1499
2290
3196
3091

1664
4327
502
731

1904

9433

9427

11018

9022

10492

9986

10544

10079

10112

9412

10632

9595

10400

9182

139334

Electors 2028

2591
2196
2852
1977

1875
2279
3180
3076

9419

9616

10964

9113

11299

10100

10729

10410

10318

9445

10580

10870

10577

9365

142805
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